## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Full Armor Corporation		01/21/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Citrix Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	851 West Cypress Creek Road	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number: 77204953		FULLARMOR WORKFLOW STUDIO	
Serial Number: 77204962		FULL ARMOR WORKFLOW STUDIO	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)261-3175

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 261 3100

Email: tmboston@klgates.com

Elizabeth A. Walker of K&L Gates LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: One Lincoln Street

Address Line 2: State Street Financial Center

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111 Address Line 4:

CITRIX/FULL AMOR
Elizabeth A. Walker
/Elizabeth A. Walker/

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0868** 

900126397

Date:	02/05/2009
Total Attachments: 3	4.115
source=WFS Trademark Assignment#page	
source=WFS Trademark Assignment#page:	2.tif

source=WFS Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0869

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FULL ARMOR CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware ("ASSIGNOR") owns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Properties"), and

WHEREAS, The CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Properties pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement between FULL ARMOR CORPORATION AND CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in to and under the Properties, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Properties, and the registration thereof, and further including: all income, royalties, and damages now and hereafter due and/or payable to ASSIGNOR, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations thereof, and all rights corresponding to any of the above throughout the world;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue trademark registrations or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that the ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that the ASSIGNOR will execute, acknowledge, and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, such other and further assignments, instruments, and documents as ASSIGNEE reasonably may request for the purpose of establishing, evidencing, registering, enforcing, or defending its ownership of all rights, titles, and interests in and to the Properties. ASSIGNOR constitutes and appoints ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNOR's agent and attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution, to execute and deliver such assignments, instruments, and documents as ASSIGNOR may fail or refuse to execute and deliver, this power and agency being coupled with an interest and being irrevocable.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0870

Commence of the commence of th

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this assignment by its duly authorized officer and its seal affixed hereto as of this  $\frac{21}{2000}$  day of  $\frac{1}{20000}$ .

FULL ARMOR CORPORATION

By:

Its: <u>COO</u>

Date: <u>Jan.</u> 2008

COUNTY OF Suffolk )

On this 7/ day of 3an. 2008 , before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for the County of Suffix, personally appeared Robert C. Almond, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

ALYSSA K. MANZI
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
July 11, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0871 

# SCHEDULE A

# <u>Properties</u>

# **Trademark Applications**

Mark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Status
FULLARMOR WORKFLOW STUDIO	U.S.	77/204,953	June 13, 2007	Pending
FULL ARMOR WORKFLOW STUDIO	U.S.	77/204,962	June 13, 2007	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0872

**RECORDED: 02/05/2009**